

1 198686-1 : n : 04/15/2019 : LSA-PG / jmb

2
3 HOUSE PUBLIC SAFETY AND HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
4 TO HB302

5
6
7
8
9 On page 14, delete subsection (e) in its entirety
10 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 (e) The registrant shall not be subject to the
12 reinstatement fees provided in subsections (c) and (d) and the
13 suspension shall be terminated if it can be verified that
14 liability coverage was in effect on the insurance verification
15 date.

16 On page 16, line 1, delete "25,000" and insert
17 "(\$25,000)"

18 On page 16, line 3, delete "(\$25,000)" and insert
19 "dollars (\$25,000)"